Abalone Pubic School, Nighasan Kheri

Academic Calendar - 2025-26

No Date Day Activity/Holiday
1 01-04-2025 Tuesday New Session Begins
2 07-04-2025 Monday Ram Navmi ( Holiday)
3 10-04-2025 Thursday Mahaveer Jayanti (Holiday)
4 12-04-2025 | saturday Jokes Competition (Class — | &I )
Poetry Recitation ( Class —— 11,1V & V)
Poster Making (Class — VI,VII,& VIII)
Poster Making ( Class — IX to XII)
S 13-04-2025 Sunday Baisakhi (Holiday)
6 14-04-2025 Monday Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedakar Jayanti (Holiday)
7 18-04-2025 Friday K . Good Friday
8 19-04-2025 Saturday 'Drawing Competition ( Class — | & II)
Drawing Competition ( Class — III,IV & V)
‘Drawing Competition ( Class — VI,VII & Vill)
Drawing Competition ( Class — X To XII)
9 22-04-2025 Tuesday World Earth Day Celebration
10 03-05-2025 | Saturday Poetry Recitation ( Class — | & 1)
Essay Writing Competition ( Class — I, IV & V)
Maths Quiz ( Class — VI,VII & VIII)
Extempore ( Hindi ) Class — IX TO XI1)
11 09-05-2025 Friday Periodic Test -1 ( PNC To Class X)
To To Unit Test - 1 ( Class — XII)
15-05-2025 | Thursday .
12 20-05-2025 | Tuesday ' Parents Teachers Meeting
Copy Show- Periodic Test — 1
13 21-05-2025 Summer Break
To
24-06-2025
14 25-06-2025 | Wednesday School Reopen
From July onward all competition will be House wise
15 06-07-2025 Sunday Muharram
16 12-07-2025 Saturday Singing Competition ( Class — | & )
Singing Competition ( Class = I1I,IV & V)
Pictionary (Class — VI,VII & ViII)
Science Quiz ( Class - IX TO XIl)
17 26-07-2025 Saturday Calligraphy ( Class—1&II)
* Maths Quiz ( Class — 111, 1V & V)
Advertisement Activity (Class - VI, VIl & Vi)
PRI English Debate ( Class - IX TO XII)
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18 02-08-2025 Saturday Rakhi Making Competition (Class — 1 To XIl)
19 09-08-2025 | Saturday Raksha Bandhan ( Holiday)
20 11-08-2025 Monday Periodic Test -2 ( PNC To Class Xll)
To To Unit Test -2
19-08-2025 | Tuesday
21 15-08-2025 Friday Independence Day Celebration
22 16-08-2025 Saturday \ Janmashtmi ( Holiday)
23 23-08-2025 Saturday Parents Teachers Meeting
Copy Show- Periodic Test — 2
24 29-08-2025 Friday National Sports Day ( Celebration)
25 05-09-2025 Friday Eid — E- Milad ( Holiday)
26 06-09-2025 | Saturday Role Play ( Class — | & II)
Creative Writing( Class = IlI,IV & V)
Creative Writing (Class — VI,VII & VIII)
Hindi Debate (Class - IX TO XIl)
27 17-09-2025 | Wednesday Vishwakarma Pooja ( Holiday)
28 18-09-2025 | Thursday 1 Term Examination
To To
30-09-2025 Tuesday
29 01-10-2025 | Wednesday Mahanavmi ( Holiday)
30 02-10-2025 | Thursday | Dussehra/ Mahatma GandhiJayanti ( Holiday)
31 04-10-2025 Saturday Diya Making
32 07-10-2025 Tuesday Valmiki Jayanti ( Holiday)
33 11-10-2025 Saturday Parents Teachers Meeting
Copy Show-Term 1
34 18-10-2025 Saturday Rangoli Competition
35 20-10-2025 Monday Deepawali ( Holiday)
To To
23-10-2025 | Thursday
36 01-11-2025 Saturday Dancing Competition (Class —1 & Il
Dancing Competition ( Class = II1,IV & V)
English Debate (Class — VI, VIl & Viil)
' G.KQuiz (Class - 1X TO XII)
37 05-11-2025 | Wednesday Gurunanak Jayanti ( Holiday)
38 15-11-2025 | Saturday | Can (Class—1 &Il
Think, Pair & Share ( Class = II,IV & V)
Extempore (Class — VI,VII & VIII)
Brainstorm ( Class - IX TO XIl)
39 17-11-2025 Monday Periodic Test -3
To To Unit Test—3
22-11-2025 | Saturday Pre-board —| ( Class — X & XI)
40 29-11-2025 | Saturday Parents Teachers Meeting
Mk ! Copy Show- Periodic Test- 3
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41 06-12-2025 | Saturday Story Telling Competition (Class — | & 1)
Story Telling Competition ( Class — 11,1V & V)
" Hindi Debate (Class — VI,VII & VIII)
Case Studies (Class - IX TO XII)
42 | 12-12-2025 Friday 2" Pre-board ( Class- X & XIl)
To To
23-12-2025 Tuesday
43 20-12-2025 | Saturday English Reading Test (Class — | & I1)
Science Quiz ( Class —III,IV & V)
Extempore (Class — VI,VII & VIII)
Essay Writing Competition (Class - IX TO XlI)
44 25-12-2025 | Thursday Christmas day
45 13-01-2026 Tuesday Lohri (Holiday)
46 14-01-2026 | Wednesday Makar Sankranti ( Holiday)
47 23-01-2026 Friday +  Basant Punchami ( Holiday)
48 26-01-2026 Monday ‘ Republic Day Celebration
49 27-01-2026 Tuesday Periodic Test -4
To To Unit Test—4
02-02-2026 Monday
50 07-02-2026 | Saturday Parents Teachers Meeting
Copy Show- Periodic Test- 4
51 04-03-2026 | Wednesday Holi ( Holiday)
To To
05-03-2026 Thursday
52 07-03-2026 Friday Term 2 Examination
To To
24-03-2026 Tuesday
53 21-03-2026 Saturday Eid- UL- Fitr ( Holiday)
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